

City of Coalinga

Elm Avenue Beautification Phase III

PW 22-001 / #2895

Base Bid Items

PW 22-001 / #2895					1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
Base Bid Items					Seal Rite Paving		D.O.D. Construction LTD		Terra West Construction, Inc.		Bush Engineering, Inc.		Cen-Cal Construction		R. J. Berry Jr, Inc.		HBC Enterprises		American Paving	
Item	Description - Base Bid: Fire Station Frontage	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 22,437.00	\$ 22,437.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,920.00	\$ 26,920.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
2	WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35,190.00	\$ 35,190.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,340.00	\$ 14,340.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,083.00	\$ 2,083.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	65	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 222.55	\$ 14,466.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 16,965.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 12,415.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 218.85	\$ 14,225.25	\$ 107.00	\$ 6,955.00
7	WEDGE GRIND	SF	1,382	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 8,630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,820.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,292.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,837.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 7,462.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,219.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,674.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,910.00
8	TREE REMOVAL	EA	9	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,420.78	\$ 21,787.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 20,097.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 23,670.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	TON	33	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 436.48	\$ 14,404.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 9,801.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,100.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	49	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 101.29	\$ 4,963.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 8,967.00	\$ 81.65	\$ 4,000.85	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 7,007.00
11	CONCRETE 6" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	305	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 41.92	\$ 12,785.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,385.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 40.35	\$ 12,306.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,570.00
12	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	62	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 28.02	\$ 1,737.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 1,729.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,612.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2,282	\$ 22,820.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 16,402.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,692.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,230.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,948.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 13,235.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,948.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,974.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,230.00
14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH	SF	548	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 4,947.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,124.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 6,219.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,768.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,536.00
15	SIDEWALK CHANNEL DRAIN	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,101.00	\$ 5,101.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
17	FLEXIBLE POROUS PAVEMENT	SF	128	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 42.55	\$ 5,446.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,296.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 58.35	\$ 7,468.80	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,192.00
18	BENCH, TRASH RECEPTACLE, & BIKE RACK	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,299.00	\$ 6,299.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,566.00	\$ 8,566.00	\$ 9,987.00	\$ 9,987.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
19	TRAFFIC SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
20	24" BOX STREET TREE	EA	8	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 8,056.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
21	IRRIGATION SERVICE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, AND CONTROLLER	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,799.00	\$ 6,799.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,266.00	\$ 6,266.00	\$ 44,755.00	\$ 44,755.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
22	1" SCH. 40 PVC IRRIGATION LINE	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 11,425.00	\$ 11,425.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
23	ROOT WATERINGS SYSTEM WITH BUBBLER	EA	16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,384.00	\$ 160.25	\$ 2,564.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
24	CALTRANS NO. 3 1/2 PULL BOX	EA	5	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
25	2" SCH. 40 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	LF	250	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 43.80	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00
Base Bid Summary				\$ 150,245.00		\$ 219,969.00		\$ 232,110.00		\$ 259,626.00		\$ 236,929.00		\$ 256,589.40		\$ 271,897.00		\$ 267,743.75		\$ 371,414.00
Item	Description - ADD ALTERNATE 1 - Madison Street	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
26	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
28	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	12	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 373.17	\$ 4,478.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,284.00
29	TREE REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,178.00	\$ 6,356.00	\$ 2,629.00	\$ 5,258.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	TON	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 465.80	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
31	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	15	\$ 1,500.00																